02-19-2003 **R SHEET** R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOP******0-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102367087 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AWI Licensing Compañ Armstrong World Industries, Inc. Name: Street Address: 802 West Street Wilmington, DE 1980 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Other: Execution Date: January 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,441,563 A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James F. Vaughan, Esq. Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 2/14/2003 TDIAZ1 00000017 544563 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:8021 40.00 BP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

true copy of the original document.

James F. Vaughan, #31,889

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. A148 1150

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Confirmatory Assignment"), dated the 24th day of January, 2003, but effective as of the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), is from ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), to AWI LICENSING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, immediately prior to the Effective Date, Assignor was the legal or equitable owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,441,563, issued August 15, 1995, entitled "Highly Insoluble Azole Embossing Inhibitor and the Use Thereof (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to confirm as a matter of public record the assignment of the Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, such assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer on the day and year first written above, but to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: _______

Name: Bruce J. Wolstoncroft

Title: General Intellectual Property Counsel

AWI LICENSING COMPANY

By: 10 organ C Vn

Name: Douglas E. Winters

Title: Vice President and Secretary

1 of 2

ATLANTA 336628v1

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0338

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER))
On January 24, 2003, Bruce J. before me, a Notary Public for said County and Consays that he is the Gen. Intell. Prop. Counsel CINC., and that the foregoing Assignment of Intellect on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged the the corporation.	of ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, cual Property was signed and sealed by him
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.	Linda & Harrish
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/2/06	NOTARIAL SEA! LINDA A. HARNISH, Notary Public Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2006
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF LANCASTER))
On January 24, 2003, Douglas before me, a Notary Public for said County and Consays that he is the <u>Vice President and Secret COMPANY</u> , and that the foregoing Assignment of by him on behalf of said corporation and acknowled deed of the corporation.	Intellectual Property was signed and sealed
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.	
,	Linda U. Harnish Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/2/06	NOTARIAL SEAL LINDA A. HARNISH, Notary Public Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2006

2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being mailed in an envelope by First Class mail to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

on tebruary 6,2003.	
Chenlwest	Charal West
(Typed or printed name of person mailing	(Signature of person mailing correspondence)
correspondence)	

Title: HIGHLY INSOLUBLE AZOLE EMBOSSING INHIBITOR AND THE USE THEREOF

Our Reference Number: A148 1150

Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Assignment
Recording Fee - \$40.00 - Check#35456
Return Postcard

ATLANTA 340522v1

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0340